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Condition of Weekly Reporting Member Banks in 101 Leading P i t i e s 

The condition statement of weekly reporting member banks in 101 leading c i t i e s 
on April 1 shows a decrease for the week of $21%,000,000 in holdings of United 
States Government direct obligations, largely o f f s e t by increases in other loans 
and investments, and decreases of $169,000,000 in demand deposits-adjusted and 
$142,000,000 in reserve bala&cos with Federal Reserve banks. 

Loans to brokers and dealers in How York City increased $56,000,000; loans to 
brokers and dealers outside Hot/ York City increased $13,000,000 in the Chicago d i s -
t r i c t , $7,000,000 in the Boston d i s t r i c t and $31,000,000 at a l l reporting member 
banks; and loans on secur i t ies to others (except banks) increased $9,000,000 in the 
Chicago d i s t r i c t and $16,000,000 at a l l reporting member banks. Holdings of accep-
tances and commercial paper bought increased $12,000,000 in the How lork d i s t r i c t 
and $9,000,000 at a l l reporting member banks; real estate loans declined 
$6,000,000; loans to banks increased $11,000,000; and "Other loans" increased 
$24,000,000 in the Hew York d i s t r i c t , $15,000,000 in the Chicago d i s t r i c t , 
$12,000,000 in the Boston d i s t r i c t and $71,000,000 at a l l reporting member banks. # 

Holdings of United States Government direct obligations declined 232,000,000 in 
the Chicago d i s t r i c t and $217,000,000 at a l l reporting member banks. Holdings of 
obligations f u l l y guaranteed by the United States Government declined &b,000,000 
in the Dallas d i s t r i c t and increased $1,000,000 in a l l reporting member banks. Hold-
ings of "Other securit ies" increased $26,000,000 in the Hew York d i s t r i c t and 
$35,000,000 at a l l reporting member banks. 

Demand deposits—adjusted declined $316,000,000 in the Chicago d i s t r i c t and 
$169,000,000 at a l l reporting member banks, and increased $69,000,000 in the Hew 
York d i s t r i c t , $52,000,000 in the San Francisco d i s t r i c t and $16,000,000 in the 
Boston d i s t r i c t . Time deposits declined $9,000,000 in the San Francisco d i s t r i c t 
and $12,000,000 at a l l reporting member banks. United States Government deposits 
declined $3,000,000. Deposit balances of other domestic banks increased 
$47,000,000 in the Hew York d i s t r i c t , $10,000,000 in the Chicago d i s t r i c t and 
$45,000,000 at a l l reporting member banks. 

A summary of the principal assets and l i a b i l i t i e s of the reporting member banks, 
together with the changes for the week and the year ended April 1, 193^» follows? 

/'• (In mil l ions of dollars) 

Apr. 1, 
1936 

Increase or decrease since 
Mar. 25, 

1936 
Apr. 3, 

1935 
ASSETS 

Loans and investments - tota l 21,621 +10 +1,828 

Loans to brokers and dealers: 
In Hew York City 990 +56 
Outside Hew York City 220 +31 

Loans on securi t ies to others 
(except banks) 2,103 +l6 

Acceptances & commercial paper bought 352 +9 
Loans on real estate l , l 4 4 -6 
Loans to banks 88 +11 
Othor loans 3*495 +71 

U. S. Gov't direct obligations 8,643 -217 
Obligations f u l l y guaranteed by U.S.Govt. 1,265 
Other securit ies 3*321 +J8 

Reserve with F. 5 . banks 3,8>66 -*i^2 
Cash in vault 356 -10 
Balances with domestic "bafi&s 2,196 -32 

LIABILITIES 

Demand deposits-adjusted 
Time deposits 
U. S. Government deposits 
Inter-bank deposits: 

Domestic banks 
Foreign banks 

Borrowings 

t 5 7 8 909 
774 

5,430 
374 

22 

-169 
- 1 2 
-3 

+45 
+5 
15 

+249 
+44 

—82 

- 8 8 
+22 
-32 

+195 

+785 
+493 
+242 

+638 
+60 

+269 

+1,890 
-1 

-321 

+777 
+203 
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ASSETS A1ID LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BASKS IH CENTRAL RESERVE CITIES 
(In millions of dollars) 

Uevf York City Chicago 
1 9 3 6 1935 1 9 3 6 1935 

Apr. 1 Mar. 25 Apr. 3 Apr. 1 Mar, 25 Apr. 3 

ASSETS 

Loans and investments - total 

Loans to brokers and dealers: 
In New York City 
Outside Hew York City 

|oans on securities to others 
(except "banks) 

Acceptances & commercial paper bought 16S 
Loans on real estate 
Loans to banks 
Other loans 

V, S. Gov't direct obligations 
Obligations fu l ly guaranteed by 

U. S. Gov't 
Other securities 

Reserve with F. R. bank 
Cash in vault 
Balances with domestic banks 
Other assets - net 

ummmm 
Demand deposits - adjusted 
Time deposits 
U. S. Gov't deposits 
Inter-bank deposits: 

Wok# 
yoreiga W&a 

Borrowings 
'Other l i a b i l i t i e s 
Capital account 

8,533 S,4oo 7,661 1,771 1,958 1,521 

956 
63 

895 
64 

576 
55 39 28 

27 
31 

758 755 762 155 151 173 

16S 
134 

§2 
1,165 

158 
136 
45 

1,141 

227 
X67 

1,187 

16 
15 
,5 

2b9 

16 
15 
5 

259 

35 
17 
8 

245 

3,485 3,476 3,290 918 1,130 6s4 

550 
1,202 

549 
1,178 

279 
1,083 

89 
265 

| 9 
265 

78 
223 

1,392 
48 
S6 

1,949 
51 
73 

mi 

1,530 
% 
65 

620 

347 
35 

428 
36 

336 
35 

174 
89 

5 , 546 
198 

3*8% 
546 
m 

617 
527 

1,000 
413 
l i b 

x - 2 g 
116 

574 
336 
42 

1,837 , 560 
k 

490 
2 

20 
314 

1,464 

1% 
326 

1,462 

u 
276 

l , 46 i 

1 
29 

224 
31 

222 
39 

222 

(B-804a) 
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ASSETS Aim LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTI1TG MEMBER BANKS III 101 LEADIHG CITIES 017 APRIL 1, 1<#6 
B-S04b 

To tal Federal Reserve District 
All 

distr icts Boston ITevv 
York 

Phila-
delphia 

Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mond Atlanta Chicago St. 

Louis 
MinryS- jZ&iwae 
apolisj City Dallas San 

Francisco 
ASSETS 

Loans and investments - total 
Loans to "brokers and dealers: 

In Hew York City 
Outside Hew York City-

Loans on securities to others 
(except "banks) 

Acceptances and commercial paper bought 
Loans on real estate 
Loans to "banks 
Other loans 
U. S. Gov't direct obligations 
Obligations fu l ly guaranteed by U.S.Govt. 
Other securities 

Reserve with F. R. bank 
Cash in vault 
Balances with domestic banks 
Other assets * net 

LIABILITIES 

Demand deposits - adjusted 
Time deposits 
U. S. Gov't deposits 
Inter-bank deposits: 

Domestic banks 
Foreign banks 

Borrowings 
Other l i a b i l i t i e s 
Capital account 

21,621 1,218 9,405 l , l 6 4 1,786 576 535 2,721 626 36s 625 445 2,152 

990 9 964 11 2 — »1II, 1 2 m-rn-m 2 
220 31 65 20 15 3 6 46 7 3 3 2 19 

2,103 150 906 146 216 68 48 218 62 29 44 4i 175 
352 % 175 21 3 7 5 31 11 7 24 2 23 

l , i 4 4 85 249 66 187 22 21 66 38 6 16 21 367 
88 5 52 3 5 • "• " * 1 9 7 — am 4 1 1 

3,495 309 1,305 175 206 107 138 416 107 121 125 124 362 
8,643 398 3,726 322 829 254 200 1,412 240 143 244 172 703 
1,265 17 578 98 70 38 39 145 51 11? 42 137 
3,321 171 1,385 302 255 77 77 376 103 44 121 47 363 

3,866 230 1,965 202 273 128 60 468 82 57 105 77 219 
356 120 61 13 30 15 9 56 11 5 10 9 17 

2,198 116 ISO 165 209 160 l4s 351 135 96 271 162 205 
1,353 81 556 88 111 38 39 110 25 18 25 27 235 

13,578 949 6,410 755 988 366 290 1,549 368 242 435 324 802 
4,909 301 943 272 694 194 169 763 173 181 145 118 1,016 

774 17 231 57 58 41 43 152 9 3 18 27 118 

5,430 234 2,296 302 320 199 194 764 236 117 347 171 250 
374 O 343 3 2 — 2 5 1 — — 10 

22 - * — 21 1 
739 25 327 19 14 30 7 34 10 k 2 4 313 

3,518 231 1,596 224 333 87 86 338 83 56 89 76 319 
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