STATEMENT FOR THE PRESS

Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System April 6, 1936

Condition of Weekly Reporting Member Banks in 101 Leading Cities

For immediate release

The condition statement of weekly reporting member banks in 101 leading cities on April 1 shows a decrease for the week of \$217,000,000 in holdings of United States Government direct obligations, largely offset by increases in other loans and investments, and decreases of \$169,000,000 in demand deposits-adjusted and \$142,000,000 in reserve balances with Federal Reserve banks.

Loans to brokers and dealers in New York City increased \$56,000,000; loans to brokers and dealers outside New York City increased \$13,000,000 in the Chicago district, \$7,000,000 in the Boston district and \$31,000,000 at all reporting member banks; and loans on securities to others (except banks) increased \$9,000,000 in the Chicago district and \$16,000,000 at all reporting member banks. Holdings of acceptances and commercial paper bought increased \$12,000,000 in the New York district and \$9,000,000 at all reporting member banks; real estate loans declined \$6,000,000; loans to banks increased \$11,000,000; and "Other loans" increased \$24,000,000 in the New York district, \$15,000,000 in the Chicago district, \$12,000,000 in the Boston district and \$71,000,000 at all reporting member banks.

Holdings of United States Government direct obligations declined \$232,000,000 in the Chicago district and \$217,000,000 at all reporting member banks. Holdings of obligations fully guaranteed by the United States Government declined \$6,000,000 in the Dallas district and increased \$1,000,000 in all reporting member banks. Holdings of "Other securities" increased \$26,000,000 in the New York district and \$38,000,000 at all reporting member banks.

Demand deposits-adjusted declined \$316,000,000 in the Chicago district and \$169,000,000 at all reporting member banks, and increased \$69,000,000 in the New York district, \$52,000,000 in the San Francisco district and \$16,000,000 in the Boston district. Time deposits declined \$9,000,000 in the San Francisco district and \$12,000,000 at all reporting member banks. United States Government deposits declined \$3,000,000. Deposit balances of other domestic banks increased \$47,000,000 in the New York district, \$10,000,000 in the Chicago district and

\$45,000,000 at all reporting member banks.
A summary of the principal assets and liabilities of the reporting member banks, together with the changes for the week and the year ended April 1, 1936, follows:

(In millions of		Increase or	lecrease since
	Apr. 1, 1936	Mar. 25, 1936	Apr. 3, 1935
ASSETS Loans and investments - total	21,621	+10	+1,828
Loans to brokers and dealers:	000	.rr6	+249
In New York City Outside New York City	990 220	+56 +31	+117
Loans on securities to others (except banks)	2,103	÷ 16	<u>-</u> 82
Acceptances & commercial paper bought	352	+9 -6	-8 8
Loans on real estate	1,144 88	-6 +11	+22 -32
Loans to banks Other loans	3 , 495	+71	+195
U. S. Gov't direct obligations	8,643	-217	+785
Obligations fully guaranteed by U.S.Govt. Other securities	1,265 3,321	+1 +38	+493
Reserve with F. R. banks	3,866	-142	+638
Cash in vault Balances with domestic banks	356 2 ,1 98	-10 -32	+60 +269
<u>LIABILITIES</u>			
Demand deposits-adjusted	13,578	-169	+1,890
Time deposits U. S. Government deposits	4,909 774	-12 -3	-1 -321
Inter-bank deposits: Domestic banks	5,430	+45	+777
Foreign banks	374	. +5 .+5	+203
Borrowings	22	*	+6

STATEMENT FOR THE PRESS

For immediate release

Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System April 2, 1936.

ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN CENTRAL RESERVE CITIES (In millions of dollars)

	New York City			Chicago				
	19	36	1935	193	6	1935		
	Apr. 1	Mar. 25	Apr. 3	Apr. 1	Mar. 25	Apr. 3		
ASSETS								
Loans and investments - total	8,533	g,1400	7,661	1,771	1,958	1,521		
Loans to brokers and dealers: In New York City Outside New York City Loans on securities to others	956 63	898 64	576 55	- - 39	 28	27 31		
(except banks)	758	755	762	155	151	173		
Acceptances & commercial paper boughtoans on real estate Loans to banks Other loans	ht 168 134 52 1,165	158 136 45 1,141	227 130 67 1,187	16 15 5 269	16 15 5 259	35 17 8 245		
U. S. Gov't direct obligations Obligations fully guaranteed by	3,485	3,476	3,290	918	1,130	684		
U. S. Gov't Other securities	550 1,202	549 1 , 178	279 1,083	89 265	89 265	78 22 3		
Reserve with F. R. bank Cash in vault Balances with domestic banks Other assets - net	1,892 48 86 485	1,949 51 78 463	1,530 49 65 620	347 35 127 76	428 36 1 57 76	336 35 174 69		
LIABILITIES								
Demand deposits - adjusted Time deposits U. S. Gov't deposits	5,927 546 198	5, 86 9 546 19 7	5,041 617 527	1,000 413 116	1,306 414 116	974 386 42		
Inter-bank deposits: Domestic banks Foreign banks	2,233 342	2,187 340	1,837 150	569 4	560 4	490 2		
Borrowings Other liabilities Capital account	20 314 1,464	1 ¹ 4 326 1,462	16 276 1,461	29 224	31 222	39 222		

(B-804a)

ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN 101 LEADING CITIES ON APRIL 1, 1936

ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN 101 LEADING CITIES ON AFRIL 1, 1930 (In millions of dollars)										B-804b			
	Total	Federal Reserve				District							
	All districts	Boston	New York	Phila- delphia	Cleve- land	Rich- mond	Atlanta	Chicago	St. Louis	Minne- apolis		Dallas	San Francisco
ASSETS Loans and investments - total Loans to brokers and dealers: In New York City	21,621	1,218	9,405 964 65	1,164 11 20	1,786 15	576 	535 6	2,721 2 46	626	368 3	625 2 3	445 2	2,152 2 19
Outside New York City Loans on securities to others (except banks) Acceptances and commercial paper bought Loans on real estate	220 2,103 352 1,144	31 150 43 85 5	906 175 249	146 21 66	216 3 187	68 7 22	48 5 21	218 31 66	62 11 38	29 7 6	44 24 16	41 2 21	175 23 367
Loans to banks Other loans U. S. Gov't direct obligations Obligations fully guaranteed by U.S.Govt. Other securities	88 3,495 8,643 1,265 3,321	5 309 398 17 171	52 1,305 3,726 578 1,385	3 175 322 98 302	5 206 829 70 255	107 254 38 77	39	9 416 1,412 145 376	107 240 51 103	121 143 15 44	4 125 2 ¹ ;4 42 121	124 172 35 47	1 362 703 137 363
Reserve with F. R. bank Cash in vault Balances with domestic banks Other assets - net	3,866 356 2,198 1,353	230 120 116 81	1,965 61 180 556	13 165	273 30 209 111	128 15 160 38	9 148	468 56 351 110	82 11 135 25	57 5 96 18	105 10 271 25	77 9 162 27	219 17 205 235
<u>LIABILITIES</u>													
Demand deposits - adjusted Time deposits U. S. Gov't deposits	13,578 4,909 774	949 301 17	6,410 943 231		988 694 58	366 194 41	290 169 43	1,649 763 152	368 173 9	242 121 3	435 145 18	324 118 27	802 1,016 118
Inter-bank deposits: Domestic banks Foreign banks Borrowings Other liabilities Capital account	5,430 374 22 789 3,518	234 g 25 231	2,296 343 21 327 1,596	3 19	320 2 14 333	199 30 87	2 7	764 5 . 1 34 338	236 10 83	117 1 4 56	347 2 89	171 4 76	250 10 313 319

Digitized for FRASER http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Resear Bank of St. Louis